

AD 991
January 05, 2026
Ct. 28
RANJAN

CRM(M) 684 of 2025

In Re.: An application for cancellation of anticipatory bail under Section 483(3) of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023.

And

In the matter of: *The State of West Bengal*

... petitioner

Mr. S. Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nahid Ahmed

... for the petitioner

On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, matter is adjourned for the day.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)