

02.02.2026
Sl. No.316
NB

CRM (M) 684 of 2025

In Re:- An application for cancellation of anticipatory bail under Section 439(2) of the Criminal Procedure Code corresponding to Section 483(3) of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023..

And

In the matter of: State of West Bengal ... petitioner

Mr. Abhishek Mukherjee.
...for the petitioner.

On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, the hearing of the case is adjourned for the day.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)