

09/02/2026
D/L - 203
Court No.28
S. Kundu

C.R.M.(M) 684 of 2025

In Re: An application for cancellation of bail under Section 439(2) of the Code of Criminal Procedure.

In the matter of: State West Bengal

...Petitioner.

Mr. Sabyasachi Banerjee
Ms. Nahid Ahmed

...for the petitioner.

1. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Let the petitioner serve a copy of this application upon the private opposite party within a week and affidavit of service shall be filed on the next date.
3. List this matter for hearing after two weeks.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)