

07.05.2026
Court No.28
Item No.195
ssi

CRM (M) 684 of 2025

An application for cancellation of bail under Section 483 (3) of the BNS 2023.

In the matter of: **The State of West Bengal**

.... Petitioner.

No one appears on behalf of the petitioner.

The hearing of the case is adjourned for the day.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)